
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 42
by Representative Jones

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 4, change "disability benefits" to "benefits"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "received" to "paid to the retiree or the
5 beneficiary, or both combined,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, line 1, change "disability benefits" to "benefits"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "received" to "paid to the retiree or the
10 beneficiary, or both combined,"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, line 27, change "disability benefits" to "benefits"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 3, at the beginning of line 29, change "received" to "paid to the retiree or the
15 beneficiary, or both combined,"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 4, line 23, change "disability benefits" to "benefits"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 4, at the beginning of line 25, change "received" to "paid to the retiree or the
20 beneficiary, or both combined,"